01-16-2001





FORM PTO-1595	01-16-2001	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1-31-92 MRD		Patent and Trader are Patent
178-01	18818	PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	101583884	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of r	eceiving
24,	party(ies):	
1) Jeffrey A. Perkins 2) Charles L. Gatian, III	Name: Nordson Corporati	ion
3) Thomas Trautzsch	m	
4) Kenneth Zalewski 5) Andrew M. Peddie	Street Address: 28601 Clemens Road	
6) Joseph G. Schroeder	Westlake, Ohio 44145-11	19
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached		
☐ yes ⊠ no	Additional name(s) & add	ress(es) attached?
	[*]	
3. Nature of Conveyance		0/6
	ļ	
Security Agreement Change of Name		AN 0 3 2001 P
☐ Other		图 《 《 》 》
Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): SN	1. 00//12 047	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): SN	N: 09/612,847	OF MAIN OF
If this document is being filed together with a n	ew application, the execution date of the appli	cation is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).	
Application No.:		
Filed:		
	No	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed:	correspondence 6. Total number of applic	ations and patents involved:
-		
Nenad Pejic, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ <u>40.00</u>
(216) 622-8200	_	
	_	
		rged to deposit account al fee due
`	I ==	deficiencies in the enclosed fees
1/2001 SDUONG 00000036 09612847		
C:581 40.00 DP	8. Deposit account number	er:
1	03-0172	
✓		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature		
	foregoing information is true and correct	and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document.	J	
Attorney: New Signature	<u> </u>	//Y/0/
Sig nat uic		Date
CERTIFICATE OF MAIL INC	Total	number of pages comprising transmittal: 1
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING 1 hereby certify that this correspondence is	being	
deposited on January 4, 2001 with the States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class r	United	
an envelope addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for P	atents,	
Washington, D.C. 20231.		
Signed: Jacqueline K. Boyai		
Jacqueline K./Boziak		

ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration received of the hereinafter named assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, Jeffrey A. Perkins, 609 Gray Hawk Circle, Amherst, Ohio 44001; Charles L. Gatian, III, 32142 Center Ridge Road, North Ridgeville, Ohio 44039; Thomas Trautzsch, 11776 Friar Post Dr., North Royalton, Ohio 44133; James D. Powell, 203 Kendal Court West, Amherst, Ohio 44001; Kenneth Zalewski, 310 East 216 Street, Euclid, Ohio 44123; Andrew M. Peddie, 14889 Lancelot Lane West, North Royalton, Ohio 44133; Joseph G. Schroeder, 11988 Firefly Drive, North Royalton, Ohio 44133, hereby assign all right, title and interest to Nordson Corporation acting by and on behalf, having a place of business at 28601 Clemens Road, Westlake, Ohio 44145-1119, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions in

SPRAY GUN WITH DATA DEVICE AND METHOD OF CONTROL

set forth in patent application for Serial No. 09/612,847 for United States Letters Patent filed on July 10, 2000, and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions in the United States and in countries foreign to the United States, including all utility, design, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patents and reissues and extension of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications and said Letters Patent; said assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said assignee or otherwise as said assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and in substance which may be requested by said assignee, to furnish said assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of said inventions, and the testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

Date.			
			Jeffrey A. Perkins
State of)	a a	
County of)	SS:	
Perkins, to me know	wn to be the p	erson na	, 2000, personally appeared before me, Jeffrey A. amed in and who executed the above instrument, and ame for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.
Date:			Notary Public
			Notally Fublic
Date:			
			Charles L. Gatian, III
State of)	SS:	
County of)	55.	
Gatian, III, to me kr	nown to be the	person r	, 2000, personally appeared before me, Charles L. named in and who executed the above instrument, and ame for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.
Date:			
			Notary Public
Date:			
Date.			Thomas Trautzsch
State of)	99	
County of)	SS:	
Trautzsch, to me kn	own to be the	person n	, 2000, personally appeared before me, Thomas amed in and who executed the above instrument, and ame for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.
Date:			
			Notary Public

Date:	
	James D. Powell
State of)	SS:
County of)	
Powell, to me known to be the	, 2000, personally appeared before me, James D person named in and who executed the above instrument, and cuted the same for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.
Date:	Notary Public
Date:	
,	Kenneth Zalewski
State of OHIO) County of Cuyahoga)	SS:
Zalewski, to me known to be the	November, 2000, personally appeared before me, Kenneth the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and cuted the same for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.
Date: <u>Nov 17, 2000</u>	Notary Published to the Company of t
Date: Nov 117, 2000	Andrew M. Peddie
State of OH)	SS:
County of)	
Peddie, to me known to be the	, 2000, personally appeared before me, Andrew M person named in and who executed the above instrument, and cuted the same for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.
Date:	
	Notary Public

Date:			
			Joseph G. Schroeder
State of)	SS:	
County of)	55.	
Schroeder, to me k	known to be the p	person na	, 2000, personally appeared before me, Joseph G. med in and who executed the above instrument, and me for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.
Date:			
			Notary Public

ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration received of the hereinafter named assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, Jeffrey A. Perkins, 609 Gray Hawk Circle, Amherst, Ohio 44001; Charles L. Gatian, III, 32142 Center Ridge Road, North Ridgeville, Ohio 44039; Thomas Trautzsch, 11776 Friar Post Dr., North Royalton, Ohio 44133; James D. Powell, 203 Kendal Court West, Amherst, Ohio 44001; Kenneth Zalewski, 310 East 216 Street, Euclid, Ohio 44123; Andrew M. Peddie, 14889 Lancelot Lane West, North Royalton, Ohio 44133; Joseph G. Schroeder, 11988 Firefly Drive, North Royalton, Ohio 44133, hereby assign all right, title and interest to Nordson Corporation acting by and on behalf, having a place of business at 28601 Clemens Road, Westlake, Ohio 44145-1119, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions in

SPRAY GUN WITH DATA DEVICE AND METHOD OF CONTROL

set forth in patent application for Serial No. 09/612,847 for United States Letters Patent filed on July 10, 2000, and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions in the United States and in countries foreign to the United States, including all utility, design, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patents and reissues and extension of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications and said Letters Patent; said assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said assignee or otherwise as said assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and in substance which may be requested by said assignee, to furnish said assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of said inventions, and the testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

Date: \\\ 10/24/00	Jeffrey A. Perkins
State of Ohio) County of Loruin) SS:	
County of Lorain) SS:	
Perkins, to me known to be the person na	, 2000, personally appeared before me, Jeffrey A. amed in and who executed the above instrument, and ame for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.
Date: 10124100	Christine a Bood Notary Public
Date:	Charles L. Gatian, III
State of)) SS:	
County of)	
Gatian, III, to me known to be the person i	, 2000, personally appeared before me, Charles L. named in and who executed the above instrument, and ame for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.
Date:	Notary Public
Date: 10-24-00	Thomas Trautzsch
State of Ohio)	
State of Ohio) County of Locia) SS:	
Trautzsch, to me known to be the person r	, 2000, personally appeared before me, Thomas named in and who executed the above instrument, and ame for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.
Date: 10/24/00	Notary Public CHRISTINE A. GOOD

Notary Public, State of Ohio
My Commission Expires Nov. 24, 2003
Recorded in Eric County

Date:			
			James D. Powell
State of)) SS	
County of)	•
Powell, to me kno	wn to be t	he person	, 2000, personally appeared before me, James D. named in and who executed the above instrument, and e same for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.
Date:			
			Notary Public
Date:			
			Kenneth Zalewski
State of	,)) SS	:
County of	;)	
Zalewski, to me kn	own to be	the persor	, 2000, personally appeared before me, Kenneth named in and who executed the above instrument, and e same for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned. Notary Public
_			
Date:	- -		Andrew M. Peddie
State of))) SS:	
County of)) 33.	
Peddie, to me know	wn to be th	ne person	, 2000, personally appeared before me, Andrew M. named in and who executed the above instrument, and e same for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.
Date:	-		
			Notary Public

Date:			
			Joseph G. Schroeder
State of)	SS:	
County of)		
Schroeder, to me	e known to be the p	erson n	, 2000, personally appeared before me, Joseph G. named in and who executed the above instrument, and name for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.
Date:			
			Notary Public

Gatian

ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration received of the hereinafter named assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, Jeffrey A. Perkins, 609 Gray Hawk Circle, Amherst, Ohio 44001; Charles L. Gatian, III, 32142 Center Ridge Road, North Ridgeville, Ohio 44039; Thomas Trautzsch, 11776 Friar Post Dr., North Royalton, Ohio 44133; James D. Powell, 203 Kendal Court West, Amherst, Ohio 44001; Kenneth Zalewski, 310 East 216 Street, Euclid, Ohio 44123; Andrew M. Peddie, 14889 Lancelot Lane West, North Royalton, Ohio 44133; Joseph G. Schroeder, 11988 Firefly Drive, North Royalton, Ohio 44133, hereby assign all right, title and interest to Nordson Corporation acting by and on behalf, having a place of business at 28601 Clemens Road, Westlake, Ohio 44145-1119, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions in

SPRAY GUN WITH DATA DEVICE AND METHOD OF CONTROL

set forth in patent application for Serial No. 09/612,847 for United States Letters Patent filed on July 10, 2000, and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions in the United States and in countries foreign to the United States, including all utility, design, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patents and reissues and extension of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications and said Letters Patent; said assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said assignee or otherwise as said assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and in substance which may be requested by said assignee, to furnish said assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of said inventions, and the testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

Date:			
			Jeffrey A. Perkins
State of)	SS:	
County of)	55.	
Perkins, to me known to	be the p	erson na	, 2000, personally appeared before me, Jeffrey A. amed in and who executed the above instrument, and ame for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.
Date:			Notary Public
Date: <u>X 10-26-0</u>			Charles L. Gatian, III
State of Oken County of Ceeyahaga)))	SS:	
Gatian, III, to me known	to be the	person i	
Date: 10/26/2000			Notary Public Notary Public Resident Lorain County My Commission Expires March 14, 200
Date:			Thomas Trautzsch
State of)	SS:	
County of)	ъ.	
Trautzsch, to me known t	to be the	person r	, 2000, personally appeared before me, Thomas named in and who executed the above instrument, and ame for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.
Date:			Notary Public
			Notary Public

Date:			James D. Powell
State of)	SS:	
County of)		
Powell, to me known to be	the pe	erson nai	, 2000, personally appeared before me, James D. med in and who executed the above instrument, and time for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.
Date:			Notary Public
Date:			Kenneth Zalewski
a a			
State of)	SS:	
County of)		
Zalewski, to me known to b	e the j	person na	, 2000, personally appeared before me, Kenneth amed in and who executed the above instrument, and ame for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.
Date:			Notary Public
Date:			Andrew M. Peddie
State of)	SS:	•
County of)		
Peddie, to me known to be	the p	erson na	, 2000, personally appeared before me, Andrew M. med in and who executed the above instrument, and ame for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.
Date:			Notary Public

Date:			
			Joseph G. Schroeder
State of)	SS:	
County of)		
Schroeder, to me k	cnown to be the p	erson na	, 2000, personally appeared before me, Joseph G. amed in and who executed the above instrument, and me for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.
Date:			
			Notary Public

ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration received of the hereinafter named assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, Jeffrey A. Perkins, 609 Gray Hawk Circle, Amherst, Ohio 44001; Charles L. Gatian, III, 32142 Center Ridge Road, North Ridgeville, Ohio 44039; Thomas Trautzsch, 11776 Friar Post Dr., North Royalton, Ohio 44133; James D. Powell, 203 Kendal Court West, Amherst, Ohio 44001; Kenneth Zalewski, 310 East 216 Street, Euclid, Ohio 44123; Andrew M. Peddie, 14889 Lancelot Lane West, North Royalton, Ohio 44133; Joseph G. Schroeder, 11988 Firefly Drive, North Royalton, Ohio 44133, hereby assign all right, title and interest to Nordson Corporation acting by and on behalf, having a place of business at 28601 Clemens Road, Westlake, Ohio 44145-1119, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions in

SPRAY GUN WITH DATA DEVICE AND METHOD OF CONTROL

set forth in patent application for Serial No. 09/612,847 for United States Letters Patent filed on July 10, 2000, and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions in the United States and in countries foreign to the United States, including all utility, design, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patents and reissues and extension of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications and said Letters Patent; said assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said assignee or otherwise as said assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and in substance which may be requested by said assignee, to furnish said assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of said inventions, and the testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

	<u>_</u>		Jeffrey A. Perkins
State of)	SS:	
County of)		
Perkins, to me kno	own to be the p	erson na	, 2000, personally appeared before me, Jeffrey A. med in and who executed the above instrument, and ame for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.
Date:			Notary Public
Date:			Charles L. Gatian, III
State of)	SS:	
County of)		
Gatian, III, to me k	known to be the	person i	, 2000, personally appeared before me, Charles L. named in and who executed the above instrument, and ame for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.
Date:			Notary Public
Date:			Thomas Trautzsch
State of)	SS:	
County of)		
Trautzsch, to me k	nown to be the	person r	, 2000, personally appeared before me, Thomas named in and who executed the above instrument, and ame for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.
Date:			N. 4. D. 11'.
			Notary Public

Date:				_
			James D. Powell	-
State of)	SS:		
County of)			
Powell, to me known to	be the pe	erson nam	, 2000, personally appeared beformed in and who executed the above me for the uses and the purposes then	instrument, and
Date:			Notary Public	
Date: 11/1/2000		\rangle	Kenneth Jalenski Renneth Zalewski	Li
State of Ohio County of lugabor)) jo)	SS:		
On this 15 day Zalewski, to me known	y of Moto to be the p	erson nar	$\frac{\checkmark}{}$, 2000, personally appeared beformed in and who executed the above me for the uses and the purposes then	e instrument, and rein mentioned
Date: 11 / 1 / 0-0		(Have Skovacs Notary Public	Refer Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 3/6/0
Date:			Andrew M. Peddie	-
State of)	SS:		
County of)			
Peddie, to me known to	be the pe	erson nam	_, 2000, personally appeared before ned in and who executed the above me for the uses and the purposes the	instrument, and
Date:				
			Notary Public	

Date: 10/26/00	Joseph & Schroeder	
State of Wid)		
County of Aug of Outber	2000 www.walls.annaanad hafana maa Jasanh (7
Schroeder, to me known to be the person n	2000, personally appeared before me, Joseph Chamed in and who executed the above instrument, an ame for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.	a
Date: 10 10 10	Notary Public Much	
·	ELEMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	
	3-18-03	

RECORDED: 01/08/2001